GREEN HILLS TELEPHONE CORPORATION

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated
Section 2

Thirteenth Revised Sheet 31
Cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet 31

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE TITLE

TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUBJECT INDEX

APPLICATION

EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS
MULTI-ELEMENT CHARGE PLAN
INSIDE MOVES AND CHARGES
LOCAL REACH

MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE CHARGE
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT
PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS

900 BLOCKING SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES AND FACILITIES
OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES
PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE
SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE
SPECIAL SERVICE - FIRE

TOLL ACCESS RESTRICTION

PAYPHONE SERVICE

SHEET NO.

30
31
32-34
35
35
36-38
39-40
61-63
42
43-44
45
(D)
47
48-52
53-60.1
64
65-66
67
57

68-72

Issued: May 29, 2015

Issued by: Steve Gann, General Manager
P.O. Box 227
Breckenridge, Missouri 64625

Effective: July 1, 2015



GREEN HILLS TELEPHONE CORPORATION P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated

Section 2
Seventh Revised Sheet 33
Cancelling Sixth Revised Sheet 33

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS
SUBJECT INDEX

SUBJECT

SHEET NO.
Mileage Charges (Extension Station) 49
(D)
Payphone Service 68-72

Issued: May 29, 2015

Effective: July 1, 2015
Issued by:

Steve Gann, General Manager
P.O. Box 227
Breckenridge, Missouri 64625



GREEN HILLS TELEPHONE CORPORATION P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated
Section 2

Sixth Revised Sheet 46

Cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet 46

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE
A. CONDITIONS

1. Directory Assistance (DA) Service is defined as furnishing telephone numbers and/or
addresses. The Directory Assistance charges specified in this tariff apply when a customer
dials 411 or 1411 and requests the telephone numbers and/or addresses of other customers
within an exchange served by the Company (i.e., Local DA) or within the United States (i.e.,
Non-Local DA).

2. A maximum of two telephone numbers and/or addresses will be provided with each DA call
(except for non-published/unlisted numbers).

3. The Company will provide call completion if requested by the customer for Non-Local calls.
B. RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS RATES*
Rate
1. Local and Non-Local DA $1.00 per call
2. Call completion for Non-Local calls $0.25  per minute **

* Rates shown on this tariff are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the
Missouri Public Service Commission.

** All calls are billed at 1-minute minimums and 6-second increments thereafter.

Issued: May 29, 2015 Effective: July 1, 2015
Issued by: Steve Gann, General Manager
P.O. Box 227
Breckenridge, Missouri 64625

(D)

(N)(C)

(N)(C)



GREEN HILLS TELEPHONE CORPORATION P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated

Section 2
Second Revised Sheet 46.1
Cancelling First Revised Sheet 46.1

(D)
HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: May 29, 2015

Issued by: Steve Gann, General Manager
P.O. Box 227
Breckenridge, Missouri 64625

Effective: July 1, 2015



GREEN HILLS TELEPHONE CORPORATION P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated

Section 2
Second Revised Sheet 46.2
Cancelling First Revised Sheet 46.2

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: May 29, 2015

Issued by: Steve Gann, General Manager
P.O. Box 227
Breckenridge, Missouri 64625

Effective: July 1, 2015



GREEN HILLS TELEPHONE CORPORATION P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated

Section 2
Second Revised Sheet 46.3
Cancelling First Revised Sheet 46.3

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: May 29, 2015

Effective: July 1, 2015
Issued by:

Steve Gann, General Manager
P.O. Box 227
Breckenridge, Missouri 64625



