P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Section 2 Thirteenth Revised Sheet 31 Cancelling Twelfth Revised Sheet 31

Effective: July 1, 2015

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE TITLE	SHEET NO.	
TITLE PAGE	30	
TABLE OF CONTENTS	31	
SUBJECT INDEX	32-34	
APPLICATION	35	
EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS	35	
MULTI-ELEMENT CHARGE PLAN	36-38	
INSIDE MOVES AND CHARGES	39-40	
LOCAL REACH	61-63	
MAINTENANCE OF SERVICE CHARGE	42	
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT	43-44	
PROMOTIONAL OFFERINGS	45	(D)
900 BLOCKING SERVICE	47	(D)
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES AND FACILITIES	48-52	
OPTIONAL SERVICES AND FEATURES	53-60.1	
PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE	64	
SEMI-PUBLIC TELEPHONE SERVICE	65-66	
SPECIAL SERVICE – FIRE	67	
TOLL ACCESS RESTRICTION	57	
PAYPHONE SERVICE	68-72	

Issued: May 29, 2015

Issued by:

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Section 2 Seventh Revised Sheet 33 Cancelling Sixth Revised Sheet 33

GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFFS SUBJECT INDEX

<u>SUBJECT</u>	SHEET NO.	
Mileage Charges (Extension Station)	49	(D)
Payphone Service	68-72	

Issued: May 29, 2015 Effective: July 1, 2015

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Section 2 Sixth Revised Sheet 46 Cancelling Fifth Revised Sheet 46

(D)

(N)(C)

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE

A. CONDITIONS

- 1. Directory Assistance (DA) Service is defined as furnishing telephone numbers and/or addresses. The Directory Assistance charges specified in this tariff apply when a customer dials 411 or 1411 and requests the telephone numbers and/or addresses of other customers within an exchange served by the Company (i.e., Local DA) or within the United States (i.e., Non-Local DA).
- 2. A maximum of two telephone numbers and/or addresses will be provided with each DA call (except for non-published/unlisted numbers).
- 3. The Company will provide call completion if requested by the customer for Non-Local calls.

B. RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS RATES*

Rate

Effective: July 1, 2015

1. Local and Non-Local DA \$1.00 per call

2. Call completion for Non-Local calls \$0.25 per minute **

Issued: May 29, 2015

Issued by:

^{*} Rates shown on this tariff are for informational purposes only and are not subject to the jurisdiction of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

^{**} All calls are billed at 1-minute minimums and 6-second increments thereafter.

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Section 2 Second Revised Sheet 46.1 Cancelling First Revised Sheet 46.1

(D)

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: May 29, 2015
Issued by: Effective: July 1, 2015
Steve Gann, General Manager

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Section 2 Second Revised Sheet 46.2 Cancelling First Revised Sheet 46.2

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: May 29, 2015 Effective: July 1, 2015

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Section 2 Second Revised Sheet 46.3 Cancelling First Revised Sheet 46.3

Effective: July 1, 2015

HOLD FOR FUTURE USE

Issued: May 29, 2015

Issued by: